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No. 819, A.] [Published August 20, 1957.
CHAPTER 543

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (lines 496k to 496q) of the statutes, to
appropriate $47,326.70 from the general fund to Roland J. Casper,
Allen G. Onnink, Frank Patrick and Norma Patrick, Eugene Farley,
Calvin Roth and the cities of Manitowoc and Kewaunee for payment
of claims made by them against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (lines 496k to 496q) of the statutes are
created to read:

20.005 (2) (a)

496k. Roland J. Casper $ 2,000.00
496L. Allen G. Onnink 296.40
496m. Frank Patrick and Norma Patrick 3,000.00
496n. Eugene Farley 189.97
4960. Calvin Roth 378.53
496p. City of Manitowoc 29,617.56
496q. City of Kewaunee 11,844.24

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $47,326.70
to the persons named herein in the respective amounts set forth above in
payment of the claims made by such persons against the state. The nature
of the various claims is as follows: Roland J. Casper suffered damages
as a result of an automobile accident on June 11, 1955, involving a vehicle
operated by the Wisconsin National Guard. Allen G. Onnink suffered
damages as a result of an automobile accident on May 20, 1956, involving
a vehicle operated by the Wisconsin National Guard. Frank Patrick and
Norma Patrick suffered damages as a result of a fire set on December 28,
1955, by a ward of the state. Eugene Farley suffered damages as a result
of a defective manhole cover in a driveway upon the grounds of Northern
State Colony and Training School. Calvin Roth had $378.53 in his account
at Northern State Colony and Training School when he left that institu-
tion, and the money has not been repaid to him. The cities of Manitowoc
and Kewaunee received from the state in the years 1948 through 1953
no distribution of taxes assessed against car ferry properties in those
cities. Acceptance of these appropriations shall operate as a full and
complete release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

Approved August 6, 1957.
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